

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No. : CU/DSW/2016/007/614

Date: 12/09/2022

NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all the interested students of Cotton University to enroll their names for NSS Volunteer for the session 2022-23. The application form will be available at DSW office, Cotton University from 15/09/2022 during office hours. Last date for submission of registration form is 22/09/2022.

Basonta

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Memo No. : CU/DSW/2016/007/*614-03* Copy to : Date: 12/09/2022

- 1. CSM with a request to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 2022

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) Contraction of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.